Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

RI



02-06-2001

101605640

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.  1. A. Name of conveying parties: Satoshi SHIMIZU Yoshiaki TSUCHIYA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes			Attorney Docket No. 107742						
Satoshi SHIMIZU Yoshiaki TSUCHIYA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. A. Nature of conveyance:    Security Agreement   Merger   Merg		To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:    Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other   B. Execution Date: December 28, 2000	1.	Satoshi SHIMIZU	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA I, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN,						
Assignment									
Security Agreement	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:							
Other   B. Execution Date: December 28, 2000   Sq.   Gold   Gol									
B. Execution Date: December 28, 2000  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 28, 2000  B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 28, 2000  B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Other							
B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?		B. Execution Date: <u>December 28, 2000</u>							
Additional numbers attached?	4.								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Date: January 19, 2001  Date: January 19, 2001		B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
Name: James A. Oliff  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565	l  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
B. Enclosed (Check No. 115568_)  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Date: January 19, 2001  Date: January 19, 2001	5.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Date: January 19, 2001  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565		Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dodument  Date: January 19, 2001  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565			B. Enclosed (Check No. 115568)						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: January 19, 2001  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565		P.O. Box 19928	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: January 19, 2001  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565			<u> </u>						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: January 19, 2001  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565									
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565	9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
			Date: January 19, 2001						
			including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

02/05/2001 GTON11 00000146 09764155

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0274** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Satoshi Shimizu	(5)	<del></del>		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yoshiaki Tsuchiya	(6)	· <del></del>		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)					
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over				
<b>(9</b> )	Insert Name of	(9)	TOVOTA INDONIA ZABIE	******			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of		TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
	Assignee	(10)	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	VEHICULAR BRAKE CO	ONTROL APPARA	TUS AND VEHICU	LAR BRAKE	
	Identification such as Title, Case		CONTROL METHOD				
	Number, or Foreign		7,0771.0			<del></del>	
	Application Number		ney Boeket 110.			)	
			tich the undersigned has (have) exe late herewith or	ecuted an application for	patent in the United Sta	tes of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on December 28, 200	00			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	filed applications	filed	January 19, 2001				
and pate applicat Assigne or provi reexami resulting interest is binding	ents as the Assignee may deer 2) Each undersigned agrees ion or continuation or divisic ie in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees sions of the International Cor 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author ig from said application(s) to therein assigned, and that he lang on him and his heirs, succ 6) Each undersigned hereby y be necessary or desirable in nt.	m necessis to execute the execution to execute the execution to perfect the execution to the existence of th	ute all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applicate vidence and going forward with sate all papers and documents and p for Protection of Industrial Proper orm all affirmative acts which may say patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Paranassignee, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, any ssigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO comply with the rules of the Unit	tion with any interference tion based thereon, for to uch interference. erform any act which me try or similar agreement to be necessary to obtain, tents to issue any and all entities interest, and covenants agreements in conflict. Ce the power to insert on ed States Patent and Tra	ce which may be declare he invention, and to coo ay be necessary in connects.  maintain or confirm by l Letters Patents of the Us that he has full right to herewith, and agrees that this assignment any furtal demark Office for records.	d concerning any perate with the ection with claims reissue or United States convey the entire at this assignment ther identification	
	·	•	ne undersigned on the date(s) op		0.4		
Date	December 28, 20		Inventor Signature	Daleshi	Shimizu	(SEAL)	
Date	December 28, 20	00	Inventor Signature _	Joshiaki	Truckiya	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature _		- 40,	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)	
Date							
Date							
	This assignment should pref	erably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publ st two witnesses who also sign her	ic if within the U.S.A. (	•		
Date	December 28, 20	00	Witness	Yasunori 1	Tsuchihash	/~	
Date	-			ď	<i></i>		

PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 01/19/2001